IAFM Policy to host CME/ Conference/ Symposium/ Workshop/ Webinar / other educational activities

Guidelines to be followed for hosting CME/ Conference/ Symposium/ Workshop/ Webinar / other educational activities under Indian academy of forensic medicine banner.

- 1. Organizing Chairman or Organizing Secretary must be life member of IAFM.
- 2. Organizer must apply to General Secretary, IAFM via email to take permission in prescribe form at least 1-month prior of event.
- 3. General Secretary after discussing in WhatsApp group of Governing Council, can give permission within a week of application via email.
- 4. Organizers can use IAFM name, Logo on banner, certificate, podium, etc.
- 5. IAFM will not pay or sponsor any event via funding.
- 6. After the event is over, organizers must submit complete report to General Secretary, IAFM within 1 month in prescribed format.
- 7. Organizers are not bound to invite IAFM GC members in the event.
- 8. Organizers can choose topic, theme, and speakers as per their convenience.
- 9. Signature of President or General Secretary of IAFM is not mandatory on certificates.
- 10. Organizers must give due acknowledgement to IAFM during the event.
- 11. Organizers must not give any derogatory remarks against IAFM and follow ethical guidelines laid down by NMC.
- 12. Organizers are free to attach with other associations also but need to disclose it prior.

13. IAFM will not be held responsible for any query or objection or content delivered during the event.

25/2/2023

Dr.MahishKumath General secretary (2022-2025) Indian Academy of Forensic Medicine (IAFM)